

D
SLP(Crl.)No. 2149 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2149/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2000 in DBCRL 19/78
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MOHAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, bail, exemption from filing
O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office
report)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Doongar Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the State in spite of service of notice.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for bail.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master